IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 93,549 3 DCA CASE NO. 97-03068 L.T. CASE NO. 97-14980 CA 20

GEORGE R. CAPLE and CAPLE ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Appellants,

v.

TUTTLE'S DESIGN-BUILD, INC.,

____/

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

LYNN & HANSON, P.A. 48 N.E. 15th Street Homestead, FL 33030 Telephone: (305) 246-1600

COOPER & WOLFE, P.A. 200 South Biscayne Boulevard Suite 3580 Miami, FL 33131-2316 Telephone: (305) 371-1597

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Paqe</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
Clarification of the Case and Facts	1
Argument	
I. THE THIRD DISTRICT SHOULD NOT HAVE ADDRESSED SUBSTANTIAL CONSTITUTIONAL QUESTIONS WHICH WERE NOT PROPERLY RAISED IN THE TRIAL COURT.	
	2
II. FLA.STAT. § 702.10(2) IS NOT UNCONSTITUTIONAL ON ITS FACE.	5
III. FLA.STAT. § 702.10(2) IS NOT UNCONSTITUTION- ALLY VAGUE OR AMBIGUOUS.	9
Conclusion	13
Certificate of Service	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	<u>Paqe</u>
A.B.A. Indus., Inc. v. Pinellas Park, 366 So.2d 761 (Fla. 1979)	12
Cantor v. Davis, 489 So.2d 18 (Fla. 1986)	3
Florida Dep't Hous. & Rehab. Serv. v. Cox, 627 So.2d 1210 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993) quashed in part on other grounds, 656 So.2d 902 (Fla. 1995)	12,13
K.D. Lewis Enter. Corp., Inc. v. Smith, 445 So.2d 1032 (Fla. 5th Cir. 1984)	6
Leeman v. Florida, 357 So.2d 703 (Fla. 1978)	13
Northwest Fla. Home Health Agency v. Merrill, 469 So.2d 893 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)	3
Sanford v. Rubin, 237 So.2d 134 (Fla. 1970)	3,4
Scudder v. Greenbrier Condominium Ass'n, Inc., 663 So.2d 1362 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)	12
Shevin v. Int'l Investors, Inc., 353 So.2d 89 (Fla. 1977)	13
Standler v. Cherry Hill Developers, Inc., 150 So.2d 468 (Fla. 2d DCA 1963)	4
State v. Hodges, 614 So.2d 653 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993)	12
State v. Johnson, 616 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1993)	3,4,5
Trushin v. State, 425 So.2d 1126 (Fla. 1983)	3
United States v. Salerno, 481 U.S. 739, 107 S.Ct. 2095 (1987)	7

Women's Medical Professional Corp. v. Voinovich, 130 F.3d 187 (6th Cir. 1997)	7
Zabel v. Pinellas County Water & Navigation Control Auth., 154 So.2d 181 (Fla. 2d DCA 1963), quashed on other gro8unds, 171 So.2d 376 (Fla. 1965)	2,3
Other Authorities	
Fla.Stat. § 77.24	6
Fla.Stat. § 78.068	6
Fla.Stat. § 83.60	6
Fla.Stat. § 702.10	1,4,5,7,8, 9,11,12, 13,14
Fla.R.Civ.P. 1.080	9
Fla.R.Civ.P. 1.100	9
